August

September

October

November

22
28
29

01
02
05
10
8-12

10-11
12
12
13

Monday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Wednesday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Monday

Friday

Friday
Friday

Monday-Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

.’yﬂ% L'Ecole g'wmqu du Maine

Events Calendar 2025-2026

Last day of Summer Camp June 23-Aug 22
Meet and Greet for all students to meet their teachers 3-4 pm
Professional Day - No School

Labor Day - No School

First Day of school at 8:30 am

Family Picnic at school from 12:00 to 1:00 pm
Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am

Back t hool meetings from 3:30 to 4: m
Monday, Sept 8: Petite Section/EC3

Monday, Sept. 8: Grande Section/K

Tuesday, Sept 9: Moyenne Section/EC4
Wednesday, Sept 10: CP/ 1st grade

Back to school meetings from 8:30 to 9:30 am
Wednesday, Sept 10: CM1/4th grade
Thursday, Sept 11: CE1-CE2 - 2nd/3rd grades
Friday, Sept 12: CM2/6iéme - 5th/6th grades
Bike Trip at Wolfe’s Neck grades 1-6

EC3/PS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm

EC4/MS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm

Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am: Meeting to discuss Spring School Trip
Grade 1 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am
Kindergarten/GS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm
Bike Trip at Wolfe’s Neck grades 1-6

Grade 2-3 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am

Grade 4-6 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am
Bike Trip at Wolfe’s Neck grades 1-6

Grade 5-6 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
Grade 3-4 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
Grade 2 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
School Picture Day

Grade 1 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
Professional Development Day, No School
Indigenous People’s Day, No school

October Break

Halloween Parade at 2:00 pm

Make-up School Picture Day

Early Release & Parent -Teacher Conferences. Dismissal at 11:30 am
Veteran’s Day, No School

Grade 1 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am

Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am

Grade 2-3 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am



.’yﬂ% L'Ecole g'wmqu du Maine

14 Friday Grade 4-6 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am
24 Monday Suzuki Concert: All Suzuki Students at 2:00 pm
26-28 Thanksgiving Break
December 3 Wednesday Café et Conversation at 8:30 am
5 Friday School Winter Performance at 2:00 pm
19 Friday Early Release. Dismissal at 11:30am - Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm
22-Jan 4 Winter Break
January 5 Tuesday School Resumes after Holiday Break
Friday Sugarloaf Friday
19 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School
23 Friday Sugarloaf Friday
27 Tuesday EC3/PS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm
28 Wednesday EC4/MS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm
29 Thursday K/GS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm
30 Friday Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm
February 6 Friday Sugarloaf Friday
9 Monday Grade 1 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45am
10 Tuesday Grade 2 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
1" Wednesday Grade 3-4 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
12 Thursday Grade 5-6 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
13 Friday Early Release- Dismissal at 11:30 am, Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm
16-20 February Break
26-27 Thursday-Friday Pineland Farms Ski Days
March 12 Thursday School Theatrical Performance, 11 am Franco Center Lewiston
13 Friday Sugarloaf Friday
17 Tuesday Grade 1 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am
18 Wednesday Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am
19 Thursday Grade 2-3 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am
20 Friday Grade 4-6 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am
25 Wednesday Career Day (Family Volunteer Day)
April
2 Thursday Medieval Banquet (6-8 pm, grades 2-6)
7 Tuesday EC3/PS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm
8 Wednesday EC4/MS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm
8 Thursday K/GS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm
17 Friday Half Day & Parent-Teacher Conferences. Dismissal at 11:30 am
20-24 April Break
May 11 Monday Grade 1 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
2 Tuesday Grade 2 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am
13 Wednesday Grade 3-4 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am

14 Thursday Grade 5-6 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am



June

13-15
18
18
18
22
25
29

8-12
12
13
16

LV
T4

Wednesday-Friday

Monday
Monday
Monday
Friday
Monday
Friday

Wednesday
Friday

Saturday
Tuesday

( L'Ecole gwnqube du Maine

Art Week for all students

Grandparents and Special Friends Day 11 am- 1 pm
Suzuki Concert: All Suzuki Students at 2:00 pm

5th Grade Exhibition

Professional Day, No School
Memorial Day, No School

Bike Trip at Wolfe's Neck grades 1-6

International Book Day (Family Volunteer Day)

School Wacky Week (schedule of fun to be determined)
Olympiades for all students

School Carnival 11 am - 2 pm & Art Walk Celebration
Scheduled Last Day of School (full day)



