

## **Events Calendar 2025-2026**

August	22 28 29	Monday Thursday Friday	Last day of Summer Camp June 23-Aug 22 Meet and Greet for <u>all</u> students to meet their teachers 3-4 pm Professional Day - No School
September	01 02 05 10 8-12	Monday Tuesday Friday Wednesday	Labor Day - No School First Day of school at 8:30 am Family Picnic at school from 12:00 to 1:00 pm Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am Back to school meetings from 3:30 to 4:30 pm Monday, Sept 8: Petite Section/EC3 Monday, Sept. 8: Grande Section/K Tuesday, Sept 9: Moyenne Section/EC4 Wednesday, Sept 10: CP/ 1st grade Back to school meetings from 8:30 to 9:30 am Wednesday, Sept 10: CM1/4th grade Thursday, Sept 11: CE1-CE2 - 2nd/3rd grades Friday, Sept 12: CM2/6ième - 5th/6th grades
	19 22 23 24 25 25 26 30	Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Thursday Friday Tuesday	Bike Trip at Wolfe's Neck grades 1-6 EC3/PS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm EC4/MS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am: Meeting to discuss Spring School Trip Grade 1 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am Kindergarten/GS Showcase #1 at 2:45 pm Bike Trip at Wolfe's Neck grades 1-6 Grade 2-3 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am
October	1 3 6 7 8 9 9 10 13 13-17 31	Wednesday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Thursday Friday Monday Friday	Grade 4-6 Showcase #1 FRENCH at 8:45 am Bike Trip at Wolfe's Neck grades 1-6 Grade 5-6 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 3-4 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 2 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am School Picture Day Grade 1 Showcase #1 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Professional Development Day, No School Indigenous People's Day, No school October Break Halloween Parade at 2:00 pm
November	7 7 10-11 12 12 13	Friday Friday Monday-Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday	Make-up School Picture Day Early Release & Parent -Teacher Conferences. Dismissal at 11:30 am Veteran's Day, No School Grade 1 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am Grade 2-3 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am



	14 24 26-28	Friday Monday	Grade 4-6 Showcase #2 FRENCH at 8:45 am Suzuki Concert: All Suzuki Students at 2:00 pm Thanksgiving Break
December	3 5 19 22- Ja	Wednesday Friday Friday n 4	Café et Conversation at 8:30 am School Winter Performance at 2:00 pm Early Release. Dismissal at 11:30am - Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm Winter Break
January	5 9 19 23 27 28 29 30	Tuesday Friday Monday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday	School Resumes after Holiday Break Sugarloaf Friday Martin Luther King Jr. Day - No School Sugarloaf Friday EC3/PS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm EC4/MS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm K/GS Showcase #2 at 2:45 pm Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm
February	6 9 10 11 12 13 16-20 26-27	Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Thursday-Friday	Sugarloaf Friday Grade 1 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45am Grade 2 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 3-4 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 5-6 Showcase #2 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Early Release- Dismissal at 11:30 am, Ice Skating @ Troubh 12- 2pm February Break Pineland Farms Ski Days
March	12 13 17 18 19 20 25	Thursday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Wednesday	School Theatrical Performance, 11 am Franco Center Lewiston Sugarloaf Friday Grade 1 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am Cafe et Conversation at 8:30 am Grade 2-3 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am Grade 4-6 Showcase #3 FRENCH at 8:45 am Career Day (Family Volunteer Day)
April	2 7 8 8 17 20-24	Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday	Medieval Banquet (6-8 pm, grades 2-6) EC3/PS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm EC4/MS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm K/GS Showcase #3 at 2:45 pm Half Day & Parent-Teacher Conferences. Dismissal at 11:30 am April Break
May	11 2 13 14	Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday	Grade 1 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 2 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 3-4 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am Grade 5-6 Showcase #3 ENGLISH at 8:45 am



13-15 18 18 18 22 25 29	Wednesday-Friday Monday Monday Monday Friday Monday Friday	Art Week for all students Grandparents and Special Friends Day 11 am- 1 pm Suzuki Concert: All Suzuki Students at 2:00 pm 5th Grade Exhibition Professional Day, No School Memorial Day, No School Bike Trip at Wolfe's Neck grades 1-6
3 8-12 12 13	Wednesday Friday Saturday	International Book Day (Family Volunteer Day) School Wacky Week (schedule of fun to be determined) Olympiades for all students School Carnival 11 am - 2 pm & Art Walk Celebration

Scheduled Last Day of School (full day)

June

16

Tuesday